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Party Candidate TotalN/ABallots Cast

State Initiative Measure 1125, Vote For 1

 13,496  13,496 051.90% 0.00% 51.90%Yes

 12,510  12,510 048.10% 0.00% 48.10%No

 26,006Cast Votes: 96.81%  0  26,0060.00% 96.81%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  854

0.01%

3.18%

 0

 0  854

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

3.18%

State Initiative Measure 1163, Vote For 1

 17,605  17,605 067.52% 0.00% 67.52%Yes

 8,469  8,469 032.48% 0.00% 32.48%No

 26,074Cast Votes: 97.07%  0  26,0740.00% 97.07%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  787

0.00%

2.93%

 0

 0  787

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.93%

State Initiative Measure 1183, Vote For 1

 15,942  15,942 059.83% 0.00% 59.83%Yes

 10,705  10,705 040.17% 0.00% 40.17%No

 26,647Cast Votes: 99.20%  0  26,6470.00% 99.20%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  212

0.01%

0.79%

 0

 0  212

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

0.79%

State Senate Joint Resolution 8205, Vote For 1

 18,720  18,720 074.17% 0.00% 74.17%Approved

 6,520  6,520 025.83% 0.00% 25.83%Rejected

 25,240Cast Votes: 93.96%  0  25,2400.00% 93.96%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,620

0.01%

6.03%

 0

 0  1,620

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

6.03%

State Senate Joint Resolution 8206, Vote For 1

 17,484  17,484 070.66% 0.00% 70.66%Approved

 7,260  7,260 029.34% 0.00% 29.34%Rejected

 24,744Cast Votes: 92.12%  0  24,7440.00% 92.12%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,115

0.01%

7.87%

 0

 0  2,115

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

7.87%
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER Commissioner District 1, Vote For 1

 13,252  13,252 052.08% 0.00% 52.08%||R Jim McEntire

 12,194  12,194 047.92% 0.00% 47.92%||D Linda Barnfather

 25,446Cast Votes: 94.73%  0  25,4460.00% 94.73%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,413

0.01%

5.26%

 0

 0  1,413

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

5.26%

PORT OF PORT ANGELES Commissioner District 2, Vote For 1

 16,282  16,282 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%James Hallett

 16,282Cast Votes: 60.61%  0  16,2820.00% 60.61%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  10,578

0.01%

39.38%

 0

 0  10,578

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

39.38%

HOSPITAL DISTRICT 1 Commissioner District 2, Vote For 1

 1,299  1,299 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Gerry Lane

 1,299Cast Votes: 66.14%  0  1,2990.00% 66.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  665

0.00%

33.86%

 0

 0  665

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.86%

HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2 Commissioner District 2 Position 1, Vote For 1

 11,258  11,258 060.98% 0.00% 60.98%John B. Nutter

 7,204  7,204 039.02% 0.00% 39.02%Jeanne M. LaBrecque

 18,462Cast Votes: 74.15%  0  18,4620.00% 74.15%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  6,426

0.04%

25.81%

 0

 0  6,426

 100.00%

0.00%

0.04%

25.81%

HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2 Commissioner District 3 Position 2, Vote For 1

 10,743  10,743 057.18% 0.00% 57.18%John Miles

 8,046  8,046 042.82% 0.00% 42.82%Jack Slowriver

 18,789Cast Votes: 75.46%  0  18,7890.00% 75.46%

Over Votes:  12

Under Votes:  6,097

0.05%

24.49%

 0

 0  6,097

 120.00%

0.00%

0.05%

24.49%

CITY OF PORT ANGELES Council Position 1 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 1,747  1,747 036.00% 0.00% 36.00%Andrew (Drew) Schwab

 3,106  3,106 064.00% 0.00% 64.00%Brad Collins

 4,853Cast Votes: 80.44%  0  4,8530.00% 80.44%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  1,176

0.07%

19.49%

 0

 0  1,176

 40.00%

0.00%

0.07%

19.49%
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CITY OF PORT ANGELES Council Position 5, Vote For 1

 3,052  3,052 061.93% 0.00% 61.93%Dan Di Guilio

 1,876  1,876 038.07% 0.00% 38.07%Noelle Fuller

 4,928Cast Votes: 81.68%  0  4,9280.00% 81.68%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,102

0.05%

18.27%

 0

 0  1,102

 30.00%

0.00%

0.05%

18.27%

CITY OF PORT ANGELES Council Position 6, Vote For 1

 2,664  2,664 051.19% 0.00% 51.19%Sissi Bruch

 2,540  2,540 048.81% 0.00% 48.81%Don Perry

 5,204Cast Votes: 86.26%  0  5,2040.00% 86.26%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  824

0.08%

13.66%

 0

 0  824

 50.00%

0.00%

0.08%

13.66%

CITY OF PORT ANGELES Council Position 7, Vote For 1

 1,654  1,654 033.67% 0.00% 33.67%Cody Blevins

 3,258  3,258 066.33% 0.00% 66.33%Cherie Kidd

 4,912Cast Votes: 81.42%  0  4,9120.00% 81.42%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,119

0.03%

18.55%

 0

 0  1,119

 20.00%

0.00%

0.03%

18.55%

CITY OF FORKS Council Position 1, Vote For 1

 372  372 064.47% 0.00% 64.47%Juanita Weissenfels

 205  205 035.53% 0.00% 35.53%Giancarlo Buonpane

 577Cast Votes: 91.88%  0  5770.00% 91.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

8.12%

 0

 0  51

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.12%

CITY OF FORKS Council Position 4 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 493  493 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Kevin Hinchen

 493Cast Votes: 78.50%  0  4930.00% 78.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  135

0.00%

21.50%

 0

 0  135

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.50%

CITY OF FORKS Council Position 5, Vote For 1

 441  441 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Michael D. Breidenbach

 441Cast Votes: 70.22%  0  4410.00% 70.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  187

0.00%

29.78%

 0

 0  187

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.78%
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CITY OF SEQUIM Council Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,012  1,012 048.51% 0.00% 48.51%Peter Duncan

 1,074  1,074 051.49% 0.00% 51.49%Erik A. Erichsen

 2,086Cast Votes: 82.39%  0  2,0860.00% 82.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  446

0.00%

17.61%

 0

 0  446

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.61%

CITY OF SEQUIM Council Position 2, Vote For 1

 1,291  1,291 058.82% 0.00% 58.82%Laura J. Dubois

 904  904 041.18% 0.00% 41.18%John Miller

 2,195Cast Votes: 86.69%  0  2,1950.00% 86.69%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  336

0.04%

13.27%

 0

 0  336

 10.00%

0.00%

0.04%

13.27%

CITY OF SEQUIM Council Position 6, Vote For 1

 1,540  1,540 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Ken Hays

 1,540Cast Votes: 60.82%  0  1,5400.00% 60.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  992

0.00%

39.18%

 0

 0  992

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

39.18%

CITY OF SEQUIM Council Position 7, Vote For 1

 1,354  1,354 066.44% 0.00% 66.44%Candace Pratt

 684  684 033.56% 0.00% 33.56%Eric J. Miller

 2,038Cast Votes: 80.49%  0  2,0380.00% 80.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  494

0.00%

19.51%

 0

 0  494

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.51%

PORT ANGELES SCHOOL DISTRICT 121 Director Position 3, Vote For 1

 6,380  6,380 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Patti Happe

 6,380Cast Votes: 61.35%  0  6,3800.00% 61.35%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4,019

0.01%

38.64%

 0

 0  4,019

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

38.64%

PORT ANGELES SCHOOL DISTRICT 121 Director Position 4, Vote For 1

 6,330  6,330 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Lonnie Linn

 6,330Cast Votes: 60.87%  0  6,3300.00% 60.87%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  4,067

0.03%

39.11%

 0

 0  4,067

 30.00%

0.00%

0.03%

39.11%
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PORT ANGELES SCHOOL DISTRICT 121 Director Position 5, Vote For 1

 4,686  4,686 060.58% 0.00% 60.58%Steven J. Baxter

 3,049  3,049 039.42% 0.00% 39.42%Arlene Wheeler

 7,735Cast Votes: 74.38%  0  7,7350.00% 74.38%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  2,659

0.06%

25.57%

 0

 0  2,659

 60.00%

0.00%

0.06%

25.57%

CRESCENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 313 Director Position 3, Vote For 1

 654  654 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Trisha Haggerty

 654Cast Votes: 62.88%  0  6540.00% 62.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  386

0.00%

37.12%

 0

 0  386

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.12%

CRESCENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 313 Director Position 4, Vote For 1

 654  654 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Susan Hopper

 654Cast Votes: 62.88%  0  6540.00% 62.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  386

0.00%

37.12%

 0

 0  386

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.12%

CRESCENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 313 Director Position 5, Vote For 1

 670  670 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Tracey Grover

 670Cast Votes: 64.42%  0  6700.00% 64.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  370

0.00%

35.58%

 0

 0  370

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

35.58%

SEQUIM SCHOOL DISTRICT 323 Director District 1, Vote For 1

 8,380  8,380 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sarah Bedinger

 8,380Cast Votes: 62.27%  0  8,3800.00% 62.27%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  5,076

0.01%

37.72%

 0

 0  5,076

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

37.72%

SEQUIM SCHOOL DISTRICT 323 Director District 3, Vote For 1

 8,248  8,248 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John Bridge

 8,248Cast Votes: 61.29%  0  8,2480.00% 61.29%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  5,208

0.01%

38.70%

 0

 0  5,208

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

38.70%
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SEQUIM SCHOOL DISTRICT 323 Director At Large Position 5, Vote For 1

 4,659  4,659 043.53% 0.00% 43.53%Stephen Rosales

 6,043  6,043 056.47% 0.00% 56.47%Walter Johnson

 10,702Cast Votes: 79.53%  0  10,7020.00% 79.53%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,752

0.02%

20.45%

 0

 0  2,752

 30.00%

0.00%

0.02%

20.45%

CAPE FLATTERY SCHOOL DISTRICT 401 Director District 2, Vote For 1

 329  329 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Gregory Colfax

 329Cast Votes: 68.68%  0  3290.00% 68.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  150

0.00%

31.32%

 0

 0  150

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.32%

CAPE FLATTERY SCHOOL DISTRICT 401 Director District 4, Vote For 1

 322  322 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Donald R. Baker

 322Cast Votes: 67.22%  0  3220.00% 67.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  157

0.00%

32.78%

 0

 0  157

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

32.78%

CAPE FLATTERY SCHOOL DISTRICT 401 Director District 5, Vote For 1

 321  321 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Tracey Rascon

 321Cast Votes: 67.01%  0  3210.00% 67.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  158

0.00%

32.99%

 0

 0  158

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

32.99%

QUILLAYUTE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 Director District 1, Vote For 1

 1,076  1,076 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%David L. Dickson

 1,076Cast Votes: 72.41%  0  1,0760.00% 72.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  410

0.00%

27.59%

 0

 0  410

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.59%

QUILLAYUTE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 Director District 3, Vote For 1

 1,015  1,015 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bill Rohde

 1,015Cast Votes: 68.30%  0  1,0150.00% 68.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  471

0.00%

31.70%

 0

 0  471

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.70%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Clallam County  —  2011 General Election  —  November 08, 2011

Page 7 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 26,862 of 45,734 = 58.74%

11/29/2011 11:32 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 95 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalN/ABallots Cast

QUILLAYUTE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 402 Director District 5, Vote For 1

 1,105  1,105 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Starla Daman

 1,105Cast Votes: 74.36%  0  1,1050.00% 74.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  381

0.00%

25.64%

 0

 0  381

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.64%

FIRE DISTRICT 1 Commissioner 1 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 853  853 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Gerry Morris

 853Cast Votes: 65.72%  0  8530.00% 65.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  445

0.00%

34.28%

 0

 0  445

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

34.28%

FIRE DISTRICT 1 Commissioner 2, Vote For 1

 962  962 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Chet Hunt

 962Cast Votes: 74.11%  0  9620.00% 74.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  336

0.00%

25.89%

 0

 0  336

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.89%

FIRE DISTRICT 2 Commissioner 1, Vote For 1

 2,203  2,203 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Tom Martin

 2,203Cast Votes: 62.84%  0  2,2030.00% 62.84%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,302

0.03%

37.14%

 0

 0  1,302

 10.00%

0.00%

0.03%

37.14%

FIRE DISTRICT 3 Commissioner 2, Vote For 1

 8,441  8,441 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Richard Houts

 8,441Cast Votes: 58.61%  0  8,4410.00% 58.61%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  5,961

0.01%

41.39%

 0

 0  5,961

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

41.39%

FIRE DISTRICT 4 Commissioner 1, Vote For 1

 537  537 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Ben Pacheco

 537Cast Votes: 59.80%  0  5370.00% 59.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  361

0.00%

40.20%

 0

 0  361

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.20%
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FIRE DISTRICT 4 Commissioner 2, Vote For 1

 535  535 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Mary Elizabeth Bower

 535Cast Votes: 59.58%  0  5350.00% 59.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  363

0.00%

40.42%

 0

 0  363

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.42%

FIRE DISTRICT 5 Commissioner 1, Vote For 1

 117  117 039.93% 0.00% 39.93%Bill Drath

 176  176 060.07% 0.00% 60.07%Roy (Spider) Wright

 293Cast Votes: 92.72%  0  2930.00% 92.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  23

0.00%

7.28%

 0

 0  23

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.28%

FIRE DISTRICT 6 Commissioner 1 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 105  105 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Richard Chesmore

 105Cast Votes: 67.31%  0  1050.00% 67.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

32.69%

 0

 0  51

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

32.69%

PARKS & RECREATION DISTRICT 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position 3, Vote For 1

 7,610  7,610 089.79% 0.00% 89.79%Melinda E. Griffith

 865  865 010.21% 0.00% 10.21%Bill Black (W)

 8,475Cast Votes: 62.98%  0  8,4750.00% 62.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,982

0.00%

37.02%

 0

 0  4,982

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.02%

PARKS & RECREATION DISTRICT 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position 4 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 7,799  7,799 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Gill Goodman

 7,799Cast Votes: 57.95%  0  7,7990.00% 57.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,658

0.00%

42.05%

 0

 0  5,658

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

42.05%

PARKS & RECREATION DISTRICT 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position 5, Vote For 1

 5,771  5,771 059.32% 0.00% 59.32%Jan L. Richardson

 3,958  3,958 040.68% 0.00% 40.68%Sonu Deol

 9,729Cast Votes: 72.30%  0  9,7290.00% 72.30%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  3,723

0.04%

27.67%

 0

 0  3,723

 50.00%

0.00%

0.04%

27.67%
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QUILLAYUTE PARKS & RECREATION Commissioner Position 1 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 941  941 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Donald N. Grafstrom

 941Cast Votes: 63.32%  0  9410.00% 63.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  545

0.00%

36.68%

 0

 0  545

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

36.68%

QUILLAYUTE PARKS & RECREATION Commissioner Position 2 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 1,000  1,000 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Laura Huling

 1,000Cast Votes: 67.29%  0  1,0000.00% 67.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  486

0.00%

32.71%

 0

 0  486

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

32.71%

QUILLAYUTE PARKS & RECREATION Commissioner Position 4 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 900  900 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Nedra Reed

 900Cast Votes: 60.57%  0  9000.00% 60.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  586

0.00%

39.43%

 0

 0  586

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

39.43%

QUILLAYUTE PARKS & RECREATION Commissioner Position 5, Vote For 1

 1,018  1,018 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Gordon Gibbs

 1,018Cast Votes: 68.51%  0  1,0180.00% 68.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  468

0.00%

31.49%

 0

 0  468

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.49%

SUNLAND WATER DISTRICT Commissioner Position 1 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 651  651 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Jim Larison

 651Cast Votes: 70.84%  0  6510.00% 70.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  268

0.00%

29.16%

 0

 0  268

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.16%

SUNLAND WATER DISTRICT Commissioner Position 2, Vote For 1

 642  642 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Pepper Putnam

 642Cast Votes: 69.86%  0  6420.00% 69.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  277

0.00%

30.14%

 0

 0  277

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

30.14%


